the date of this report other than those disclosed in the Annual report 

CHANGE IN NATURE OF BUSINESS 
During the period under review, the Company has not changes its nature of business. 

SHARE CAPITAL  
The issued, subscribed and paid up capital of the Company is Rs 11,20,25,400 (Rupees Eleven Crore 
Twenty Lacs Twenty Five Thousand Four Hundred) divided into 1,12,02,540 (One Crore Twelve Lacs Two 
Thousands Five Hundred Forty) equity shares of Rs 10 each. 

There has been no change in the share capital of the Company during the year. 

DIVIDEND 
In order to conserve more resources for future requirements of the Company, your directors do not